
 
 

WV Executive Branch Privacy Officers / Coordinators 

 

Department/Name 
 

 

Title 

 

Telephone No. 

 

Email 

State Privacy Office 
Sallie Milam 
Cathy Capps-Amburgey 
Sue Haga 
 

 
Chief Privacy Officer 
Assistant Chief Privacy Officer 
Privacy Secretary 

 
(304) 558-7000 
(304) 558-7000 
(304) 558-7000 

 
smilam@hcawv.org 
ccapps-amburgey@hcawv.org 
shaga@hcawv.org 

Governor’s Office 
Jeffrey Shawver 
 

 
Privacy Officer 

 
(304) 558-2000 

 
jeffrey.m.shawver@wv.gov 
 

Department of Administration 
Tom Miller 
Aviation 

Charles McDowell III 
Keith Wood 
BRIM 

Robert Fisher 
Chuck Jones 
CHIP 

Brenda Jones 
Sharon Carte 
CPRB 

Jeff Fleck 
DOA Boards & Commissions 

Donna Lipscomb 
DOP 

Jeanie Bowe 
Equal Employment Opportunity (EEO) 

Jann Hoke 
Ethics Commission 

Theresa Kirk 
Finance 

Shawn Carper 
Ross Taylor 
General Services 

Diana McGinnis 
David Oliverio 
Public Employees Grievance Board 

Robin Perdue 
 

 
Department Privacy Officer 
 
Privacy Coordinator 
Privacy Coordinator 
 
Privacy Coordinator 
Privacy Coordinator 
 
Privacy Coordinator 
Privacy Coordinator 
 
Privacy Coordinator 
 
Privacy Coordinator 
 
Privacy Coordinator 
 
Privacy Coordinator 
 
Privacy Coordinator 
 
Privacy Coordinator 
 
 
Privacy Coordinator 
 
 
Privacy Coordinator 
 

 
(304) 558-7850  
 
(304) 558-0403 
(304) 558-0403 
 
(304) 766-2646 ext 111 
(304) 766-2646 ext 100 
 
(304) 558-2732 ext 102 
(304) 558-2732 
 
(304) 558-7850 ext 52421 
 
(304) 558-4331 
 
(304) 558-3950 ext 57217 
 
(304) 558-0400 
 
(304) 558-2169 
 
(304) 558-4083 ext 301 
(304) 558-6181 ext 104 
 
(304) 558-3516 
(304) 558-2317 
 
(304) 558-3361 
 

 
Thomas.D.Miller@wv.gov 
 
chip.r.mcdowell@wv.gov 
Keith.A.Wood@wv.gov 
 
robert.a.fisher@wv.gov 
Charles.e.jones@wv.gov 
 
brenda.k.jones@wv.gov 
Sharon.l.carte@wv.gov 
 
jeffrey.e.fleck@wv.gov 
 
donna.m.lipscomb@wv.gov 
 
jeanie.b.bowe@wv.gov 
 
Jann.d.hoke@wv.gov 
 
Theresa.m.kirk@wv.gov 
 
shawn.d.carper@wv.gov 
Ross.a.taylor@wv.gov 
 
diana.l.mcginnis@wv.gov 
David.m.oliverio@wv.gov 
 
robin.b.perdue@wv.gov 
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Office of Technology 

Jim Weathersbee 
Kyle Schafer 
PEIA 

Keith Huffman 
Prosecuting Attorneys Institute 

Clyde Arline 
Philip Morrison II 
Public Defender Services 

Russell Cook 
Purchasing 

Dan Miller 
James Meadows  
David Tincher 
Secretary’s Office 

Donna Lipscomb 
Real Estate 

Chuck Lawrence 
 
 

 
Privacy Coordinator 
 
 
Privacy Coordinator 
 
Privacy Coordinator 
 
 
Privacy Coordinator 
 
Privacy Coordinator 
 
 
 
Privacy Coordinator 
 
Privacy Coordinator 

 
(304) 957-8160  ext 56913 
(304) 558-8101 
 
(304) 558-6244 
 
(304) 558-3348 
(304) 558-3348 
 
(304) 558-3905 ext 22 
 
(304) 558-2314 ext 203 
(304) 558-8806 ext 254 
(304) 558-2538 ext 213 
 
(304) 558-4331 
 
(304) 558-3062 

 
jim.e.weathersbee@wv.gov 
Kyle.d.schafer@wv.gov 
 
keith.huffman@wv.gov 
 
clyde.l.arline@.wv.gov 
Philip.w.morrisonII@wv.gov 
 
Russell.s.cook@wv.gov 
 
daniel.e.miller@wv.gov 
james.d.meadows@wv.gov  
David.r.tincher@wv.gov 
 
donna. m.lipscomb@wv.gov 
 
Charles.d.lawrence@wv.gov 
 
 

Department of Commerce 
Debe Browning 
Development Office 

Diana Spence or 
Debe Browning 
Division of Energy 

Diana Spence or 
Debe Browning 
Division of Forestry 

Darlene Parsons 
Geological and Economic Survey 

Mary Behling 
Division of Labor 

John Junkins 
Miners’ Health, Safety & Training 

Vacant 
Division of Natural Resources 

Andrea Fout 
WORKFORCE WV 

Ray Richardson  
Division of Tourism 

Lynda Keeney 
 
 
 

 
Department Privacy Officer 
 
Privacy Contact 
Department Privacy Officer 
 
Privacy Contact 
Department Privacy Officer 
 
Privacy Contact 
 
Privacy Contact 
 
Privacy Contact 
 
Privacy Contact 
 
Privacy Contact 
 
Privacy Officer 
 
Privacy Officer 
 

 
(304) 957-2006 
 
(304) 957-2066 
(304) 957-2006 
 
(304) 957-2066 
(304) 957-2066 
 
(304) 558-2788 
 
(304) 594-2331 
 
(304) 558-7890 ext 131 
 
(304) 558- 
 
(304) 558-2754 
 
(304) 558-5920 ext  
 
(304) 558-2200 

 
debbie.a.browning@wv.gov 
 
d.diana.spence@wv.gov 
debbie.a.browning@wv.gov 
 
d.diana.spence@wv.gov 
debbie.a.browning@wv.gov 
 
darlene.d.parsons@wv.gov 
 
Behling@geosrv.wvnet.edu 
 
john.junkins@wv.gov 
 
 
 
andrea.l.fout@wv.gov 
 
ray,s.richardson@wv.org 
 
lynda.j.keeney@wv.gov 
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Department of Education & Arts 
Brenda Bates 
Center for Professional Development 

Brian Messer 
Division of Rehabilitation Services 

Brenda Bates 
Educational Broadcasting 

Holtteen Mitchell 
West Virginia Library Commission 

Denise Ash Seabolt 
Culture & History 

Jenny Boggess 
 

 
Department Privacy Officer 
 
Privacy Contact 
 
Department Privacy Officer 
 
Privacy Officer 
 
Privacy Contact 
 
Privacy Contact 

 
(304) 766-4805 
 
(304) 558-0539 
 
(304) 254-7844 
 
(304) 766-4805 
 
(304) 558-2041 
 
(304) 558-0220 

 
Brenda.G.Bates@wv.gov 
 
bmesser@wvcpd.org 
 
Brenda.G.Bates@wv.gov 
 
hmitchell@wvpubcast.org 
 
denise@wvlc.lib.wv.us 
 
jenny.boggess@wvculture.org` 

Department of Environmental Protection 
Debbie Hughes 
Division of Air Quality 

Stephanie Hammonds 
Office of Legal Services 

Vacant 
Division of Mining and Reclamation 

Amy Halstead 
Office of Oil and Gas 

Gene Smith 
Office of Administration 

Sandy Kee 
Division of Water and Waste Management 

Terrie Sangid 
Information Technology Office 

Jerry Forren  
Division of Land Restoration 

Bryan Arthur 
West Virginia Solid Waste Management Board 

Scott Norman 
Abandoned Mine Lands 

Lawrence Burgess 
Special Reclamation 

Carla Poling 

 
Department Privacy Officer 
 
Privacy Coordinator 
 
Privacy Coordinator 
 
Privacy Coordinator 
 
Privacy Coordinator 
 
Privacy Coordinator 
 
Privacy Coordinator 
 
Privacy Coordinator 
 
Privacy Coordinator 
 
Privacy Coordinator 
 
Privacy Coordinator 
 
Privacy Coordinator 

 
(304) 926-0499 ext 1442 
 
(304) 926-0499 ext 1234 
 
(304) 926-0499 ext  
 
(304) 926-0499 ext 1483 
 
(304) 926-0499 ext 1652 
 
(304) 926-0499 ext 1554 
 
(304) 926-0499 ext 1285 
 
(304) 926-0499 ext 1610 
 
(304) 926-0499 ext 1262 
 
(304) 926-0448 ext 1676 
 
(304) 926-0499 ext 1668 
 
(304) 926-0499 ext 1469 

 
Debbie.M.Hughes@wv.gov 
 
shammonds@wv.gov 
 
 
 
amy.l.halstead@wv.gov 
 
gene.c.smith@wv.gov 
 
sandy.k.kee@wv.gov 
 
terry.l.sangid@wv.gov 
 
jerry.a.forren@wv.gov  
 
brian.c.arthur@wv.gov 
 
Jnorman@wvswmb.org 
 
lawrence.e.burgess@wv.gov 
 
carla.k.poling@wv.gov 
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Department of Health & Human Resources  
Ellen Cannon 
Belle Manjong 
Susan Perry 

Office of Human Resources Mgmt. 
Julie Marks   
Office of the Inspector General 

Tammy Metz 
Office of Management Information Systems 

Darlene Thomas 
Office of Operations 

Gregg Nicholson 
Bureau for Child Support Enforcement 

Heidi Talmage 
Bureau for Medical Services  

Alva Page III 
Bureau for Public Health 

Michael Morris 
 
Bureau for Children and Families 

Kevin Henson, State   
Mike DeMary, Region 1 
Hiram Justice, Region 2 
Rodney Wright, Region 3 
John Maloney, Region 4 
Pam Mills, Customer Services 
 
Bureau for Behavioral Health & Health Facilities 

Connie Cantrell 
Mildred Mitchell-Bateman Hospital 

Lee Anne Adkins 
William R. Sharpe, Jr. Hospital 

Leeann Kerns 
Hopemont Hospital 

Ruth Anne Lipscomb 
Lakin Hospital 

Julie Watson 
John Manchin, Sr. Health Care Center 

Kathleen Tennant 
Jackie Withrow Hospital 

Carla Parent 
Welch Community Hospital 

Jennifer Justice  
 
 

 
Department Privacy Officer 
Privacy Contact 
Privacy Contact 
 
Privacy Contact 
 
Privacy Contact 
 
Privacy Contact 
 
Privacy Contact 
 
Privacy Contact 
 
Privacy Officer 
 
Privacy Officer 
 
 
Privacy Contact 
Privacy Contact 
Interim Privacy Contact 
Privacy Contact 
Privacy Contact 
Privacy Contact 
 
Privacy Officer 
 
Privacy Officer 
 
Privacy Officer 
 
Privacy Officer 
 
Privacy Officer 
 
Privacy Officer 
 
Privacy Officer 
 
Privacy Officer 

 
(304) 558-5965 
(304) 558-9130 
(304) 558-9130 
 
(304) 558-6816 
 
(304) 420-2560  ext 2135 
 
(304) 558-9145 
 
(304) 558-3217  
 
(304) 356-4737 
 
(304) 356-4909 
 
(304) 356-4129 
 
 
(304) 356-4529 
(304) 368-4420 ext 7927 
(304) 373-2560 ext 2089 
(304) 473-4230 ext 117 
(304) 872-0803  
(304) 558-1596 
 
(304) 356-4830 
 
(304) 525-7801 ext 206 
 
(304) 269-1210 ext 410 
 
(304) 789-2411 ext 213 
 
(304) 675-0860 ext 117 
 
(304) 363-2500  
 
(304) 256-6600 ext 2202 
 
(304) 436-8642 

 
Ellen.E.Cannon@wv.gov 
Belle.Manjong@wv.gov 
Susan.S.Perry@wv.gov  
 
Julie.E.Marks@wv.gov  
 
Tammy.J.Metz@wv.gov  
  
Darlene.F.Thomas@wv.gov  
 
Greg.C.Nicholson@wv.gov 
 
Heidi.L.Talmage@wv.gov  
 
Alva.F.Page@wv.gov  
 
Michael.J.Morris@wv.gov  
 
 
Kevin.M.Henson@wv.gov   
Michael.D.DeMary@wv.gov 
Hiram.l.justice@wv.gov   
Rodney.A.Wright@wv.gov  
John.d.maloney@wv.gov  
Pam.D.Mills@wv.gov  
 
Connie.L.Cantrell@wv.gov  
 
LeeAnne.R.Adkins@wv.gov  
 
Leann.E.Kerns@wv.gov  
 
Ruth.A.Lipscomb@wv.gov  
 
Julie.E.Watson@wv.gov 
 
Kathy.A.Tennant@wv.gov  
 
Carla.J.Parent@wv.gov  
 
jennifer.d.justice@wv.gov  
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WV Health Care Authority 
Sallie Milam 
Cathy Capps-Amburgey 
WVHIN 

Joe Richards 

 
Department Privacy Officer 
Assistant Privacy Officer 
 
Privacy Officer 

 
(304) 558-7000 
(304) 558-7000 
 
(304) 558-7000 

 
smilam@hcawv.org  
ccapps-amburgey@hcawv.org  
 
jrichards@wvhin.org 
 

Department of Military Affairs & Public 
Safety 
Thomas L. Kirk 
 
  National Guard 
  State Police 
  Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Mgt        
  Regional Jail and Correctional Facility Authority 
  Division of Corrections 
  Division of Juvenile Services 
  Division of Protective Services 
  Parole Board 
  Office of the Fire Marshal 
  Division of Criminal Justice Services 
  State Administrative Agency 
   

 
 
Department Privacy Officer 

 
 
(304) 558-4831 

 
 
Thomas.L.Kirk@wv.gov 
 

Department of Revenue 
Kathy Lawson 
Lottery Commission 

Kathy Lawson 
Office of Tax Appeals 

Stephen P. Lee 
Municipal Bond Commission 

Sara L. Boardman 
Racing Commission 

Jon Amores 
State Tax Department 

David Stiles 
Insurance Commissioner 

Robert Rodak 
Access WV 

Robert Rodak 
Alcohol Beverage Control Administration 

Brenda K. Ashley 
Division of Banking 

Matthew K. Mann 
State Budget Office 

Diana Schwab 

 
Department Privacy Officer 
 
Department Privacy Officer 
 
Privacy Coordinator 
 
Privacy Coordinator 
 
Privacy Coordinator 
 
Privacy Coordinator 
 
Privacy Coordinator 
 
Privacy Coordinator 
 
Privacy Coordinator 
 
Privacy Coordinator 
 
Privacy Coordinator 

 
(304) 558-1845 
 
(304) 558-1845 
 
(304) 558-1666 
 
(304) 558-3971 
 
(304) 558-2150 
 
(304) 558-0760 
 
(304)558-0401 
 
(304) 558-0401 
 
(304) 558-2481 ext 228 
 
(304) 558-2294 ext 209 
 
(304) 558-5888 

 
klawson@wvlottery.com 
 
klawson@wvlottery.com 
 
stephen.p.lee@wv.gov 
 
sara.l.boardman@wv.gov 
 
jon.amores@wv.gov 
 
david.l.stiles@wv.gov  
 
Robert.Rodak@wvinsurance.gov 
 
Robert.rodak@wvinsurance.gov 
 
brenda.k.ashley@wv.gov 
 
mmann@wvdob.org 
 
diana.l.schwab @wv.gov 
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 Bureau of Senior Services 
Lee Rodgers 

 
Privacy Officer 

 
(304) 558-3317 

 
lee.m.rodgers@wv..gov 

 

Department of Transportation 
 
DOH, DMV, Aeronautics, Parkways, Public Port,  
Public Transit, State Rail 

 
Jeremy Casto 
 
  
DMV 

 
Joyce A. Abbott 

 

 
 
 
 
 
Department Privacy Officer 
 
 
 
 
Privacy Officer 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
(304) 558-3111 
 
 
 
 
 (304) 558-3913 
 

 

 
 

 
 
Jeremy.D.Casto@wv.gov 
 
 
 
 
Joyce.A.Abbott@wv.gov 
 
 
 

Department of Veteran’s Assistance 
Tom Lyons 

 
Department Privacy Officer 

 
(304) 558-3540 

 
Thomas.w.lyons@wv.gov 
 

Boards & Commissions 
Lanette Anderson 
Doren Burrell 
Grady Bowyer 

 

 
Privacy Officer 
Legal Consultant 
Privacy Contact 

 
(304) 558-3572 
(304) 558-2522 ext 4105 
(304) 787-4398 

 
lanette.l.anderson@wv.gov 
Doren.Burrell@wvago.gov  
gradymbowyer@suddenlink.net 
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